5.21,0)

om PTO-1594 101727333

Form PTO-1594 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Carolina Biological Supply Co. Pierian Spring Software, LLC Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2700 York Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Burlington State: NC Zip: 27215 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ in Oregon (confirmed with Oregon Association Secy of State)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State North Carolina Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🕰 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: February 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,327,440 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🍱 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Freya Olive 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Olive and Olive, P.A. Enclosed Post Office Box 2049 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Durham, North Carolina 27702-2049 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 500 Memorial Street 15-0490 Zip: 27701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Durham State:\_\_ NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vedia Jones-Richardson Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0216

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Pierian Spring Software, LLC, of 5200 S.W. Macadam Avenue, Suite 570, Portland, Oregon 97201, states and represents that it has adopted, and used the mark which is registered as indicated below:

MarkRegistrationIssuedBIO LAB2,327,440March 7, 2000

and further states and represents that its use of such mark has been continuous from March 27, 1997, that it shipped product bearing the mark as recently as November, 2000 for resale thereafter, and has not abandoned the mark through the date of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Carolina Biological Supply Company, a North Carolina corporation, doing business at 2700 York Road, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any and all registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pierian Spring Software, LLC states that it has, and does hereby assign unto the said Carolina Biological Supply Company all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, effective as of and from the date of execution of this instrument as set forth below.

|        | OFFICIAL SEAL CARLA S. DONACA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON      |
|--------|---|
| MY COM | COMMISSION NO. 333911<br>MMISSION EXPIRES APR. 23, 2004 |

Pierian Spring Software, LLC

By:
Steve Bryant, CEO

Date: 2-20-01

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

On this odd day of www , 2001, before me personally appeared Steve Bryant, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Pierian Spring Software, LLC, and that he was authorized so to sign.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-23-04

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0217